Description
The simple yet rugged cast steel construction of the LS & MS Series
Ultra-Capacity F&T steam traps offers long, trouble-free service. All
floats, valves and seats, and lever mechanisms are constructed of
stainless steel.
The integral thermostatic air vent is a balanced-pressure phosphor
bronze bellows caged in stainless steel. It is designed especially for
heavy-duty industrial applications where highly efficient, uninterrupted

capacity data, see pages LD-439 and LD-462 or consult your Armstrong
Representative.
How to Order
Installation Notes
Under conditions where the load may approach the maximum capacity
of the trap, it is recommended that the size of the discharge line be
increased one size as close to the trap cap as is practical.
When LS and MS Series units are used in severe service conditions or
at pressures exceeding 2 bar, use an anchoring bracket or other
supportive measures to minimize stress on piping.
Ultra-Capacity LS and MS Series units MUST BE WARMED UP in the
proper sequence and gradually. Recommended warm-up rate not to
exceed 55°C/8 minutes.
See your Armstrong Representative.
Vacuum Breaker – 3/8'' and 1/2'' NPT
Many times, condensate will be retained ahead of steam traps because
of the presence of a vacuum. To break a vacuum, air must be introduced
into the system by means of a vacuum breaker.
For maximum protection against freezing and water hammer in heating
coils under modulated control, for example, vacuum breakers are
recommended in conjunction with freeze protection devices.
D
C
B
Table ST-135-3. Vacuum Breaker (dimensions in mm)
Size 1/2" NPT 3/8" NPT
“B” Pipe Connections 3/8" 1/4"
“H” Height 30 28
“D” Width 22 Hex 17 Hex
All dimensions and weights are approximate. Use certified print for exact dimensions. Design and materials are subject to change without notice.
Pressure Model Connection
Size Option
100 LS 10 VB
VB = Vacuum Breaker
LD = Liquid Drainer
CC = Condensate
Controller
G/G = Gage Glass
LS
MS
8 = DN50
10 = DN65
12 = DN80
30 = 2 bar
100 = 7 bar
150 = 10,5 bar
250 = 17 bar
450 = 31 bar
250 = 17 bar
450 = 31 bar
Armstrong International SA • Parc Industriel des Hauts-Sarts (2e Avenue) • 4040 Herstal • Belgium
Tel.: +32 (0)4 240 90 90 • Fax: +32 (0)4 240 40 33